ALL-BREED SPORTS

7

UNITED

KENNEL CLUB

EASTERN CLASSIC

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1 - SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2024
All Events held at the Lebanon Valley Exposition Center

80 Rocherty Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Superintended by UNITED KENNEL CLUB®

ENTRY TIMES

No day of show entries will be taken for licensed classes. No
exceptions will be made. Non-Licensed Veteran and Novice
Puppy will show on Saturday, September 30. Non-Licensed
entries will be taken until 4:00 PM on Friday.

EVENT START TIMES
CONFORMATION
See below for specific ring times.

CONFORMATION RING ASSIGNMENTS
AND SCHEDULED GROUP TIMES.

No judging will begin before the times scheduled in this program. If a
ring is running ahead of schedule, they will wait until the posted time to
begin judging.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2024

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Larry Hansen
Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Guardian Show 1

4 American Bulldog 0-0-3-1
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-1-0
7 Boxer 0-1-5-1
1 Cane Corso ltaliano 0-0-0-1
1 Caucasian Ovcharka 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Owczarek Podhalanski 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-0-2
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
3 Tornjak 0-2-1-0

Guardian Group Show 1

11:00 AM: Northern Show 1
Judge: Kathryn Baxter

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
15 Alaskan Klee Kai M 0-4 S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-6
1 Japanese Akitainu 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba 0-0-1-0
1 Shikoku 1-0-0-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-2
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 1

12:15 PM: Terrier Show 2

4 American Pit Bull Terrier
1 Border Terrier

1 German Pinscher ALT

1 Smooth Fox Terrier

3 Staffordshire Bullterrier

Terrier Group Show 2

1:00 PM: Companion Show 2

American Bully

Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT
Italian Greyhound

Poodle

Poodle ALT

Poodle MC

Pug

Tibetan Spaniel

Companion Group Show 2
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RING 2
9:15 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Keith Kozakiewicz
Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1

1 American B&T Coonhound
1 Dachshund
1 Dachshund ALT

Scenthound Group Show 1

9:45 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1
1 Basenji ALT
1 Canaan Dog
3 Carolina Dog
6 Silken Windhound
1 Whippet
Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

0-0-1-3
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
CH-0 GRCH-2
CH-0 GRCH-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
CH-1 GRCH-0
CH-0 GRCH-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
2-0-3-1
0-0-1-0



10:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

1 English Pointer

1 English Pointer ALT
12 Golden Retriever

1 Irish Setter

3 Standard Poodle

6 Standard Poodle MC

1 Standard Poodle MC ALT
Gun Dog Group Show 1

11:45 AM: Guardian Show 2
4 American Bulldog

1 Berger Des Pyrenees
2 Bernese Mountain Dog
7 Boxer
1 Cane Corso Italiano
1 Caucasian Ovcharka
3 Doberman Pinscher
1 Great Dane
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog
1 Owczarek Podhalanski
2 Rottweiler
1 Saint Bernard
3 Tornjak
Guardian Group Show 2
LUNCH

2:00 PM: Herding Show 2
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie

German Shepherd Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog
Mudi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
White Shepherd
Herding Group Show 2
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RING 3

9:30 AM: Herding Show 1

Judge: Kathy Russell

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie

German Shepherd Dog

La Catahoula Leopard Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog ALT
Mudi

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund

White Shepherd

Herding Group Show 1
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11:15 AM: Scenthound Show 2

1 American B&T Coonhound
1 Dachshund
1 Dachshund ALT
Scenthound Group Show 2
11:30 AM: Sighthound Show 2
1 Berger Des Pyrenees
1 Canaan Dog

3 Carolina Dog

7 Silken Windhound

1 Whippet
Sighthound Group Show 2

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-4-5
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-1-1-4
0-0-0-1

0-0-3-1
R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-5-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
3-2-2-0
0-0-0-4
1-0-3-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-3-2

1-0
0-0
0-0-0-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
3-2-1-1
0-0-0-5
1-0-3-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-3-2

0-0-1-0
CH-1 GRCH-0
CH-0 GRCH-1

R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
3-0-3-1
0-0-1-0

LUNCH

1:00 PM: Gun Dog Show 2
English Cocker Spaniel
English Pointer
English Pointer ALT

2 Golden Retriever
Irish Setter
Standard Poodle
Standard Poodle MC
Standard Poodle MC ALT

Gun Dog Group Show 2
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RING 4
9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1
Judge: William Chrazanowski

4 American Pit Bull Terrier
Border Terrier
German Pinscher ALT
Scottish Terrier
Smooth Fox Terrier

3 Staffordshire Bullterrier
Terrier Group Show 1

=

10:15 AM: Companion Show 1
American Bully
Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT
Italian Greyhound
Poodle

Poodle ALT

Poodle MC

Pug

Tibetan Spaniel
Companion Group Show 1
LUNCH
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12:15 PM: Northern Show 2
Judge: Tina Camp

1 Akita

15 Alaskan Klee Kai

6 American Eskimo

1 Japanese Akitainu

1 Shiba

4 Siberian Husky

1 Siberian Husky ALT
Northern Group Show 2

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2024

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: William Chrazanowski
PeeWee: 1
Pre Junior: 1
Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1
Judge: Tina Camp
American Pit Bull Terrier
Border Terrier
German Pinscher ALT
Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bullterrier
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Terrier Group Show 1

10:00 AM: Companion Show 1

American Bully

Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT
Italian Greyhound

Poodle

Poodle ALT

Poodle MC
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Staffordshire Bullterrier Novice Puppy

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-4-5
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-2
0-1-1-5
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-3
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
CH-0 GRCH-2
CH-0 GRCH-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0

0-0-1-0

M 0-4 S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-6
S 1-2 CH-1 GRCH-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2
0-1-0-0

1-0-1-3
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0

0-1

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
CH-0 GRCH-2
CH-0 GRCH-1
CH-1 GRCH-0



1 Pug
3 Tibetan Spaniel
3 Tibetan Spaniel Veteran

Companion Group Show 1

10:40 AM: Herding Show 2

3 Australian Shepherd
Berger Des Pyrenees
Border Collie
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie
German Shepherd Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog ALT
Mudi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
White Shepherd
Herding Group Show 2
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12:00 PM: Guardian Show 1
Judge: William Chrazanowski
American Bulldog
Bernese Mountain Dog

Boxer

Boxer Veteran

Cane Corso Italiano
Caucasian Ovcharka
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog
Owczarek Podhalanski
Rottweiler

Rottweiler Veteran
Saint Bernard

Tornjak

Guardian Group Show 1
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1:30 PM: Scenthound Show 2
1 American B&T Coonhound
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound
1 Dachshund
1 Dachshund ALT
Scenthound Group Show 2

1:45 PM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 2
Canaan Dog

Carolina Dog

Greyhound

Saluki ALT

Silken Windhound

Whippet

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2
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2:15 PM: Gun Dog Show 2

1 Bracco Italiano

1 English Cocker Spaniel
12 Golden Retriever

1 Irish Setter

3 Standard Poodle

6 Standard Poodle MC

1 Standard Poodle MC ALT
Gun Dog Group Show 2

Bernese Mountain Dog Novice Puppy

1-1-1-0

R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-5-3
0-0-0-1
2-2-1-0
0-0-0-4
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-4-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
CH-1 GRCH-0
CH-0 GRCH-1

RING 2
9:15 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Kathy Russell
PeeWee: 1
Pre Junior: 1
Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Northern Show 1

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
16 Alaskan Klee Kai MO0-4TO0-1S1-1CH-3 GRCH-6
6 American Eskimo 0-1-3-1
1 Japanese Akitainu 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba 0-0-1-0
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-2
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-0-0-1

Northern Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Northern Show 2

Judge: Keith Kozakiewicz
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
16 Alaskan Klee Kai MO0-4T0-1S1-1CH-3 GRCH-6
1 Japanese Akitainu 0-0-1-0
1 Shiba 0-0-1-0
4 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-2
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 2

1:30 PM: Guardian Show 2

Judge: Kathy Russell
5 American Bulldog 0-1-3-1
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-1-0
7 Boxer 0-1-5-1
1 Cane Corso Italiano 0-0-0-1
1 Caucasian Ovcharka 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-0-2
3 Tornjak 0-2-1-0

Guardian Group Show 2

RING 3

9:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1

Judge: Kathryn Baxter
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 0-0-1-0
1 American Leopard Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund CH-1 GRCH-0
1 Dachshund ALT CH-0 GRCH-1

Scenthound Group Show 1

9:45 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1
1 Basenji ALT 0-0-0-1
1 Canaan Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Carolina Dog 1-0-1-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki ALT 0-0-1-0
8 Silken Windhound 2-1-3-2
1 Silken Windhound Veteran 0-1
2 Whippet 1-0-1-0

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1
1 Bracco ltaliano 0-0-1-0
12 Golden Retriever 2-1-4-5
1 Irish Setter 1-0-0-0
3 Standard Poodle 0-0-1-2
7 Standard Poodle Novice Puppy 0-1
7 Standard Poodle MC 0-1-1-5
1 Standard Poodle MC ALT 0-0-0-1

Gun Dog Group Show 1



RING 4
9:30 AM: Herding Show 1
Judge: Larry Hansen

2 Australian Shepherd
Berger Des Pyrenees
Border Collie
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie
German Shepherd Dog
Mudi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog Novice Puppy
Swedish Vallhund
White Shepherd
Herding Group Show 1
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10:45 AM: Terrier Show 2
American Pit Bull Terrier
Border Terrier

German Pinscher ALT
Scottish Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bullterrier
Terrier Group Show 2
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11:15 AM: Companion Show 2

American Bully

Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT
Italian Greyhound

Poodle

Poodle ALT

Poodle MC

Pug

Tibetan Spaniel

Companion Group Show 2
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SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2024

RING 1
9:00 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 1
Judge: Kathryn Baxter

PeeWee: 1

Sub Junior: 1

Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Guardian Show 1

4 American Bulldog

Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Cane Corso Italiano
Caucasian Ovcharka
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog
Owczarek Podhalanski
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Tornjak
Guardian Group Show 1
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11:15 AM: Herding Show 1
Judge: William Chrazanowski

3 Australian Shepherd
Berger Des Pyrenees
Border Collie
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Collie
German Shepherd Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog
La Catahoula Leopard Dog ALT
Mudi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

AN, OWFLNDRE~

1-0-1-0

R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-1
2-2-0-1
0-0-0-5
1-0-3-0

0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-4-2

1-0-1-3
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
CH-0 GRCH-2
CH-0 GRCH-1
CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0

0-1-2-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-4-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0

1-1-1-0
R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-1

CH-1 GRCH-0
0-1-1-1

0-0-4-2

0-0-0-1

3-2-2-0

0-0-0-4

1 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
7 White Shepherd 0-0-5-2

Herding Group Show 1

1:30 PM: Northern Show 2

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
14 Alaskan Klee Kai M 0-3 S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-6
4 American Eskimo S 1-1 CH-1 GRCH-1
1 Shiba 0-0-0-1
4 Siberian Husky 0-1-1-2
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 2

RING 2

9:15 AM: Junior Showmanship Show 2
Judge: Tina Camp

PeeWee: 1

Pre Junior: 1

Open Senior: 1
9:30 AM: Scenthound Show 1

1 American B&T Coonhound 0-0-1-0
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund CH-1 GRCH-0
Scenthound Group Show 1
9:40 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 1
1 Basenji ALT 0-0-0-1
1 Canaan Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Carolina Dog 1-0-1-2
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki ALT 0-0-1-0
7 Silken Windhound 2-1-3-1
2 Whippet 1-0-1-0

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 1

10:30 AM: Gun Dog Show 1

1 Bracco ltaliano 0-0-1-0
1 English Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 English Pointer ALT 0-0-1-0
11 Golden Retriever 1-1-4-5
1 Irish Setter 1-0-0-0
3 Standard Poodle 0-0-1-2
7 Standard Poodle MC 0-1-1-5
1 Standard Poodle MC ALT 0-0-0-1

Gun Dog Group Show 1

11:45 AM: Guardian Show 2

3 American Bulldog 0-1-1-1
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-0-1-0
6 Boxer 0-1-4-1
1 Cane Corso Italiano 0-0-0-1
1 Caucasian Ovcharka 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Owczarek Podhalanski 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-0-2
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0
3 Tornjak 0-2-1-0

Guardian Group Show 2

RING 3

9:30 AM: Terrier Show 1
Judge: Kathy Russell

4 American Pit Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher ALT 0-0-0-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bullterrier 1-0-0-0

Terrier Group Show 1



10:00 AM: Companion Show 1

2 American Bully 0-0-1-1
1 Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
2 Poodle CH-0 GRCH-2
1 Poodle ALT CH-0 GRCH-1
1 Poodle MC CH-1 GRCH-0
2 Pug 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-1-0

Companion Group Show 1

10:40 AM: Terrier Show 2

Judge: Keith Kozakiewicz
4 American Pit Bull Terrier 0-0-1-3
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 German Pinscher ALT 0-0-0-1
1 Smooth Fox Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bullterrier 1-0-0-0

Terrier Group Show 2

11:00 AM: Companion Show 2
2 American Bully 0-0-1-1
1 Cavalier Kng.Chas.Spaniel ALT 0-0-1-0
2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
2 Poodle CH-0 GRCH-2
1 Poodle ALT CH-0 GRCH-1
1 Poodle MC CH-1 GRCH-0
2 Pug 0-2-0-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-0-1-0

Companion Group Show 2

1:30 PM: Herding Show 2

Judge: Kathryn Baxter
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
1 Berger Des Pyrenees R 0-1 CH-0 GRCH-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Cardigan Welsh Corgi 0-0-1-1
1 Collie CH-1 GRCH-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-1
7 La Catahoula Leopard Dog 0-0-4-3
4 Mudi 3-0-1-0
1 Pembroke Welsh Corgi 0-0-0-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
7 White Shepherd 0-0-5-2

Herding Group Show 2

RING 4

9:30 AM: Northern Show 1

Judge: Larry Hansen
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
14 Alaskan Klee Kai M 0-3 S 1-1 CH-3 GRCH-6
6 American Eskimo S 1-2 CH-1 GRCH-2
1 Shiba 0-0-0-1
3 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-2
1 Siberian Husky ALT 0-1-0-0

Northern Group Show 1

10:45 AM: Scenthound Show 2
1 American B&T Coonhound 0-0-1-0
1 Bavarian Mountain Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund CH-1 GRCH-0

Scenthound Group Show 2

10:55 AM: Sighthound and Pariah Show 2
1 Canaan Dog 0-0-1-0
3 Carolina Dog 1-0-1-1
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Saluki ALT 0-0-1-0
8 Silken Windhound 2-1-3-2
2 Whippet 1-0-1-0

Sighthound and Pariah Group Show 2

11:45 AM: Gun Dog Show 2

1 Bracco ltaliano 0-0-1-0
1 English Cocker Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 English Pointer 1-0-0-0
1 English Pointer ALT 0-0-1-0
11 Golden Retriever 1-1-4-5
1 Irish Setter 1-0-0-0
3 Standard Poodle 0-0-1-2
6 Standard Poodle MC 0-1-1-4
1 Standard Poodle MC ALT 0-0-0-1

Gun Dog Group Show 2
Note: Altered Group competition WILL be offered.

Group judging will begin after the conclusion of regular
and altered classes each day. Best in Show will follow the
conclusion of Group judging. Best in Show Judges to be
announced immediately prior to the judging of Best in Show.
The running order will be Altered Best in Show (Show 1), Best
in Show (Show 1), Altered Best in Show (Show 2) and Best in
Show (Show 2). On Saturday Veteran and Novice Puppy will be
held before Best in Show (Show 1).

Total Dog/Total Junior:

Offered each day. To qualify, exhibitors need at least one
Conformation win and one Performance qualification on the
same day to qualify for Total Dog and Total Junior. Wins do
not carry over to the next day. Altered dogs may compete in
Altered Conformation for an Altered Total Dog Award. Those
who earn a Total Dog Award should pick up their qualifying
ribbon the following day or Sunday afternoon.

Non-Licensed Classes:

Non-License Veteran and Puppy classes will be offered in
Show 1 on Saturday and will show after the licenses classes
for their breed. Novice Puppy, and Veteran breed winners
will advance directly to their respective Best in Show class.
The cost of entry is $15. Dogs do not need to be permanently
registered with UKC or have a Temporary Listing (TL) number
to compete in Novice Puppy. All Non-Licensed entries must be
received by 4:00 pm on Friday.

RALLY OBEDIENCE

FRIDAY

RO T1: To Follow Obedience

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1
ROM (4 Entries)

RO 3 (7 Entries)

RO 2 (10 Entries)

RO 1 (24 Entries)

SATURDAY

RO T1: To Follow Obedience

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1
ROM (4 Entries)

RO 3 (5 Entries)

RO 2 (11 Entries)

RO 1(32 Entries)

SUNDAY

RO T1: To Follow Obedience

Running Order: ROM, RO3, RO2, RO1
ROM (4 Entries)

RO 3 (4 Entries)

RO 2 (10 Entries)

RO 1 (23 Entries)



OBEDIENCE
8:00 AM: Handlers Meeting
Running Order: Utility - Pre Novice

FRIDAY

Utility (1 Entry)

Advanced Open (1 Entry)
Open (5 Entries)

Novice (5 Entries)
Beginner-Novice (5 Entries)
Pre-Novice (15 Entries)

SATURDAY

Advanced Open (1 Entry)
Open (4 Entries)

Novice (4 Entries)
Beginner-Novice (4 Entries)
Pre-Novice (16 Entries)

SUNDAY

Advanced Open (1 Entry)
Open (4 Entries)

Novice (4 Entries)
Beginner-Novice (4 Entries)
Pre-Novice (17 Entries)

WEIGHT PULL

Friday: 8:00 AM (32 Entries)

Saturday: 8:00 AM (38 Entries)

Sunday: 8:00 AM (37 Entries)

Handler Meeting will be held at 7:45 AM each day.
Weigh-Ins will be held from 7:00 AM until 7:45 AM each day

NOSEWORK
Handler Meeting will be prior to each class

Friday: 8:15 a.m. -Exteriors Novice - Elite
Each level will run Trial 1 immediatley followed by Trial 2.
Exteriors (51 Entries)

Novice (37 Entries)

Trial 1- A: 101, 102, 109, 126, 130, 136, 137, 148, 150, 152, 234,
239, 240, 255, 323

Trial 1-B: 111, 112, 113, 250

Trial 2 - A: 109, 126, 129, 130, 136, 137, 148, 150, 152, 234, 239,
240, 255, 323

Trial 2 - B: 111, 112, 113, 250

Advanced (6 Entries)
Trial 1-A: 178

Trial 1-B: 121, 141

Trial 2-A: 178

Trial 2 - B: 121, 141

Superior (6 Entries)
Trial 1-A: 125, 199
Trial 1-B: 252

Trial 2 - A: 125, 199
Trial 2 - B: 252

Master (2 entries)
Trial 1-A: 177
Trial 2-A: 177

Saturday: 8:15 a.m. - Interiors Novice - Master
Each level will run Trial T immediatley followed by Trial 2.
Interiors (48 Entries)

Novice: (40 Entries)
Trial 1- A: 109, 126, 128, 129, 130, 136, 137, 148, 150, 152, 239,
240, 255, 261

Trial 1-B: 111, 112, 113, 141, 249, 250

Trial 2 - A: 109, 126, 128, 129, 130, 136, 137, 148, 150, 152, 239,
240, 255, 261, 273

Trial 2 - B: 111, 112, 113, 141, 250

Advanced: (2 Entries)
Trial 1- A: 236
Trial 2 - A: 236

Superior: (4 Entries)
Trial 1- A: 125, 177
Trial 2 - A: 125, 177

Master: (2 Entries)
Trial 1: B: 252
Trial 2: B: 252

Sunday: 8:15 a.m. - Containers Novice-Elite. Each level will run
Trial 1immediatley followed by Trial 2.
Containers (72 Entries)

Novice (54 Entries)

Trial 1- A: 101, 102, 109, 126, 129, 130, 136, 137, 150, 152, 167,
196, 211, 212, 234, 240, 253, 261, 262, 264, 279, 309, 323

Trial 1-B:111, 112, 113, 141, 249, 250, 255

Trial 2 - A: 109, 126, 136, 137, 152, 167, 196, 211, 212, 234, 240,
253, 261, 262, 264, 279, 309, 323

Trial 2 - B: 111, 112, 113, 141, 250, 255

Advanced (6 Entries)
Trial 1- A: 178, 239, 294
Trial 2 - A: 178, 239, 294

Superior (6 Entries)
Trial 1- A: 127,128, 225
Trial 2 - A: 127, 128, 225

Master (4 Entries)
Trial 1-A: 177 B: 308
Trial 2 - A: 177 B: 308

Elite (2 Entries)
Trial 1-A: 125
Trial 2 - A:125

ARMBANDS

One armband will be assigned to each entered dog. Armbands
will be available for pick-up at the event. Entry information will
be printed on the back of the armband. Please verify that the
information is correct.

BUILDING TIMES

Friday: 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM or 30 minutes after Best in Show,
whichever is later.

Saturday: 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM or 30 minutes after Best in
Show, whichever is later.

Sunday: 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM or 30 minutes after Best in Show,
whichever is later.

EVENT RULES
Dogs should only be exercised in grassy areas. Please
be courteous and clean up after your dogs.
Crating must only be done within the designated
crating areas.
Please remember to keep all grooming to a minimum
according to the UKC rules.
It is expressly understood that exhibitors alone are
responsible for the behavior of their dogs and/or



children. Any exhibitor whose dogs and/or children
create unnecessary disturbances or repeatedly
engage in unsafe or disruptive behavior may, at the
discretion of the Event Committee, be asked to leave
the show site. In that case, no refund of any fees paid
will be made.

No dogs may be left unattended overnight. No
overnight security is provided.

EVENT PHOTOGRAPHER
Official Event Win Photography by Dog Win Photo,
www.dogwinphoto.com

Only those photographers contracted by United Kennel
Club may take photos intended for commercial use and/or
sell them during or after the event. This includes, but is not
limited to, winners’ photos (which may or may not include
ribbons, trophies, and/or prizes) and candid photos.
United Kennel Club reserves the right to excuse anyone
not in compliance from the grounds.

OFFICIAL GPS COLLAR PARTNER OF UKC®

&) dogtra

MAKE EVERY DOG EXCEPTIONAL

Eukanuba

OFFICIAL PERFORMANCE DOG NUTRITION PARTNER OF UKC®

PHONE NUMBERS & EMAIL ADDRESSES
UKC All-Breed Sports department: (269) 343-9020,

allbreedsports@ukcdogs.com

For ring time updates and event announcements, text
“Eastern” to (833) 772-0962.

EMERGENCY VETERINARIAN CLINICS

Hershey Animal Emergency Center PH: 717-298-
7883. Open 24/7 365 Days a year. 1251 E. Chocolate
Ave, Hershey, PA 17033 Distance 13 miles

PETS (Pet Emergency Treatment and Specialties)
PH: 717-295-7387. Open 24/7 365 Days a year. 930
North Queen St, Lancaster, PA 17603 Distance 21
miles

Shores Veterinary Emergency Center PH: 717-798-
8500. Open 24/7 365 Days a year. 835 Sir Thomas
Ct, Harrisburg, PA 17109 Distance 30 Miles

OFFICIAL PARTNERS OF UKC"®

OFFICIAL PARTNER OF UKC®
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